# 506662007 05/13/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6708821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506474897

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NESSCAP CO., LTD.	01/02/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAXWELL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	17, DONGTANGIHEUNG-RO 681BEON-GIL (GOMAE-DONG), GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17102

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6743544

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAXN.009A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEUNGSOO CHOI
SIGNATURE:	/Heungsoo Choi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Translation#page1.tif source=Translation#page2.tif

PATENT 506662007 REEL: 056240 FRAME: 0436

# REDACTED TRANSLATION OF NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE (INCLUDING FACTS DELETED)

Entry Number: 008196 Registration Number: 130111- 0064294		
Company Name	Nesscap Co., Ltd.  Maxwell Technologies Korea Co., Ltd.	Changed on January 2, 2019; Registered on January 4, 2019
Head Office	17, Dongtangiheung-ro 681beongil (Gomae-dong), Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 17102 South Korea	Registered on June 27, 2013

# =====IRRELEVANT PORTIONS EXCLUDED FROM TRANSLATION======

We hereby certify that the above facts are the same as recorded in the registration office of Korean National Court Administration.

January 9, 2019

Registration Information Central Management Office (Seal omitted)

Korean National Court Administration

32813862

### **Verification of Translation**

The undersigned hereby declares that I am familiar with the Korean and English language and that I am the translator of the redacted English translation of the name change certificate (previously submitted) dated January 9, 2019, and I certify that to the best of my knowledge and brief, the redacted English translation is accurate.

April 30, 2021

**RECORDED: 01/28/2021** 

11/

Name: Heungsoo Choi

Registration No. 69,282

Registered Practitioner

(858) 707-4000

PATENT REEL: 056240 FRAME: 0438